RESOLUTION NO. 24R-03-52

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING THE MODIFICATIONS TO THE JOB DESCRIPTION FOR THE ALREADY EXISTING POSITION OF ASSISTANT GRANTS MANAGER FOR THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City Commission of the City of Lauderhill hereby approves the minor modifications to the job description for the already existing job position of Assistant Grants Manager for the City of Lauderhill, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved.

	Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.						
	DATED th	nis	day of _			_, 2024.	
2024.	PASSED A	AND AD	OPTED on f	First reading	this	day of	
					PRESIDING	OFFICER	
					ATTEST:		
MOTIO SECON				_	CITY CLER	PK	
M. DUI D. GRA L. MAR S. MAR	NT RTIN			_	Approved	d as to Form	
N. ITI	JK3 I UIV				Angel Pet	cti Rosenberg rney	